

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR, SERVICES SELECTION BOARD, Zum Zum Hotel, Rambagh, Srinagar

(<u>www.jkssb.nic.in</u>)

Notice.

Due to inclement weather conditions prevailing, the interview of the candidates/ petitioners for the post of Teacher, District Cadre Pulwama, which was_scheduled to be held on 06th and 08th of September of 2014 at Dak Bangalow Pulwama, is hereby postponed and the next date shall be notified separately.

Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board, Srinagar

Dated:

05-04-2014.

No. SSB//Sel/Secy/2014/8043-58

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Revenue, J&K Govt., Srinagar.
- 2. Financial Commissioner, Industries and Commerce, J&K Govt., Srinagar.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister J&K.
- 4. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, J & K State.
- 5. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir, for information.
- 6. Director Information, J&K Government Srinagar with the request to publish the said notification in at least three leading local newspaper of Jammu/Srinagar on three consecutive dates.
- 7. Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar. He is requested to kindly broadcast the above said notification in the Seharbeen.
- 8. Director, Doordarshan Srinagar. He is requested to kindly telecast the above said notification appropriately.
- 9. Convenor Selection Committee, Teacher, Pulwama.
- 10. Deputy Secretary/Administrative Officer, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu / Srinagar.
- 11. Sr. Law Officer, J&K S.S.B, Srinagar.
- 12. Principal Pvt. Secretary to Chief Secretary J&K Government, Srinagar.
- 13. Pvt. Secretary /P.A to Secretary, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.
- 14. Pvt Secretary to Chairperson SSB, for information of the Ld. Chairperson.
- 15. Incharge Website for uploading of the Notice on the official website of the Board.
- 16. Notice Board.